
Class. Fed. Estado Total Diferença

1 SP São Paulo 67.202 -

2 RJ Rio de Janeiro 21.050 46.152

3 RS Rio Grande do Sul 18.448 2.602

4 DF Distrito Federal 16.320 2.128

5 MG Minas Gerais 16.214 106

6 SC Santa Catarina 15.298 916

7 BA Bahia 12.198 3.100

8 AM Amazonas 9.880 2.318

9 CE Ceará 8.626 1.254

10 PR Paraná 8.222 404

11 PE Pernambuco 8.104 118

12 PA Pará 6.638 1.466

13 GO Goiás 6.354 284

14 RO Rondônia 4.600 1.754

15 PB Paraíba 4.294 306

16 AL Alagoas 4.146 148

17 MA Maranhão 3.488 658

18 MT Mato Grosso 3.232 256

19 PI Piauí 2.990 242

20 AP Amapá 2.940 50

20 TO Tocantins 2.930 10

22 ES Espírito Santo 2.884 46

23 RN Rio Grande do Norte 2.880 4

23 SE Sergipe 2.850 30

25 MS Mato Grosso do Sul 2.850 0

25 AC Acre 2.790 60

27 RR Roraima 2.166 624
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